
ISSN 0300-922X 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

JCPRB4(2) 89-1 84(1995) 

CONTENTS 

Perki n Communications 
~ ~~ 

89 Lipase-catalysed Baeyer-Villiger reactions 

Stephanie C .  Lemoult, Paul F. Richardson 
and Stanley M. Roberts 

93 A convenient and general synthesis of 
alkanediyl diphenols 

Cordula Griittner, Volker Bohmer, Rosemarie 
Assmus and Sabine Scherf 

95 Synthesis of acyl(phenylselany1)methylidene- 
(triphenyl)-3c5-arsanes and their Wittig-type 
reactions 

Zhi-Zhen Huang, Xian Huang and Yao-Zeng 
Huang 

0 0 

n = 0 , 1 , 2  

The Baeyer-Villiger oxidation of some 2- and 3-substituted 
cycloalkanones using myristic acid and hydrogen peroxide is 
catalysed by Candida antarctica lipase 

Me 

OH R OH 

Me 
C 

H’ “0 

Alkanediyl diphenols are readily obtained in large quantities by the 
acid catalysed condensation of various aldehydes with an excess of 
the appropriate phenols 

Ph,As=CCOR + R’(CH=CH),CHO gy$ * 
I 

SePh 
R‘(CH=CH),CH=CCOR 

I 
SePh 

A~yl(phenylselanyl)methylidene(triphenyl)-~~-arsanes have been 
synthesized and found to be sufficiently reactive to undergo 
Wittig-type reactions 

i 



CONTENTS 

Articles 

97 Synthetic applications of arenetricarbonyl- 
chromium(o) complexes: the synthesis of 
polyfunctionalised thiophenes 

Michael S. Loft, Timothy J. Mowlem and 
David A. Widdowson 

105 Enhanced lability of a-silyl groups in 
thiophenetricarbonylchromium(o) complexes 

Michael S. Loft, Timothy J. Mowlem, David 
A. Widdowson and David J. Williams 

11 1 Asymmetric synthesis of (lR,l‘R)- and 
(lS,l’S)-bis(l-arylethyl)arnines by way of a 
diastereoselective addition to chiral imines and 
oxazolidines with organometallic reagents 

Kimio Higashiyama, Hiroaki Inoue, 
Takayasu Yamauchi and Hiroshi Takahashi 

1 17 Optical resolution and absolute stereochemistry 
of truns-2,5dimethyl-l-phenyl-l- 
silacyclopentane 

Hai-Shan Dang, Brian P. Roberts and 
Derek A. Tocher 

125 Effect of molecular sieves on the formation 
and acid-catalysed mono- and bis-cyclization 
of N-arylimines: easy entry to polycyclic ring 
systems by a novel cascade reaction 

Oliver Temme and Sabine Laschat 

Ar Ar 

Me Me a Ar = phenyl h h b Ar = 2-thienyl 

( l R , l ’ R )  6 (lS, 1’s) 

A synthesis of the title compound is described via the 
diastereoselective reaction of the chiral imines and oxazolidines 
with Grignard reagent 

Ph 

H >gs% enantbmeric excess 
[a]:: + 27.8 (c 2.16, cyckhexane) Si: c Me 

(2S,5s)-( +)-Dimethyl-I-phenyl-1 -silacyclopentane has been 
obtained by resolution via the monody1 ether derived from (2s) -  
Ph,C(OH)CH(Ph)OH 

molecular 

11 



CONTENTS 

1 33 5,9-Methanobenzoannulenamines. Part 1. 
Improved synthesis of 1 l-amino-5,9- 
methanobenzo [ 81 annulenes 

Iain M. Gilbert, (the late) Colin L. Hewett, 
Duncan R. Rae, James Redpath, (the late) 
David S .  Savage and Thomas Sleigh 

14 1 Stereocontrol in the nucleophilic epoxidation of 
a-( 1-hydroxyalky1)-a, p-unsaturated sulfones 

Richard F. W. Jackson, Stephen P. Standen, 
William Clegg and Andrew McCamley 

149 Control of diastereofacial selectivity in the 
nucleophilic epoxidation of y-oxygenated 
a, p-unsaturated sulfones 

Richard F. W. Jackson, Stephen P. Standen 
and William Clegg 

157 Stereospecific synthesis of a-deuteriated 
a-amino acids: regiospecific deuteriation 
of chiral3-isopropyl-2,5dimethoxy-3,6- 
di hydropyrazines 

Janet E. Rose, Paul D. Leeson and 
David Gani 

167 Carotenoids and related polyenes. Part 2. 
Photoisomerization of an allenic carotenoid, 
peridinin, and allenic model compounds 

Yumiko Yamano, Sanae Sumiya and 
Masayoshi Ito 

177 On the mechanism for the phototransform- 
ations of 3-alkoxy-2-(2'-furyl)4oxo-4H-1- 
benzopyrans 

Satish C. Gupta, Ashok Saini, Devinder 
Kumar, Narender S .  Yadav, Kuldeep Chand, 
Satbir Mor and Som N. Dhawan 

An improved synthesis of the bicyclic keto alcohols, precursors of 
the amino derivatives, is described 

SYn anti 

R* qpO. 
SO2Ph 

OP SYn 

R hS02Ph 

anti 

R = CHZOCH~P~,  CHzPh, 
CH&H=CH2, CH&O2Et CH&H=CH2, CHsC02H 

R' = CHzOH, CH2Ph 

A range of (R)-  and (S)-z-deuteriated .*-amino acids have been 
synthesised via alkylation of the butyllithium generated C-6 anion 

H O . . N A c  

k . 4 2  -.. \ \ \ \ \ \ \  0 0 

..a 

Peridinin l a  
io- 

Photochemical behaviour of l a  and several model compounds 
having a part structure of allenic carotenoids was investigated 

I II m Iv 
R=H,Me 

... 
111 



CONTENTS 

Corrigenda 

183 Surface-mediated solid phase reaction. Part 6. Mukaiyama-Michael addition of silyl enol ethers to alkyl vinyl ketones on the 
Brindaban C. Ranu, Manika Saha and surface of alumina: a simple and convenient method for the synthesis of 1,Miketones 

Sanjay Bhar 

183 Catalytic autoxidation of benzoquinone dioximes with nitrogen oxides: steric effects on the preparation of monomeric 
dinitrosobenzenes R. Rathore, J. S. Kim and J. K. Kochi 

~~~~ 

vii Conference Diary 

iv 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Assmus, Rosemarie, 93 
Bhar, Sanjay, 183 
Bohmer, Volker, 93 
Chand, Kuldeep, 177 
Clegg, William, 141, 149 
Dang, Hai-Shan, 1 17 149 
Dhawan, Som N., 177 
Gani, David, 157 
Gilbert, Iain M., 133 
Gruttner, Cordula, 93 
Gupta, Satish C., 177 
Hewett, Colin L., 133 
Higashiyama, Kimio, 11 1 
Huang, Xian, 95 

Huang, Yao-Zeng, 95 
Huang, Zhi-Zhen, 95 
Inoue, Hiroaki, I 1  1 
Ito, Masayoshi, 167 
Jackson, Richard F. W., 141, 

Kim, J. S., 183 
Kochi, J. K., 183 
Kumar, Devinder, 177 
Laschat, Sabine, 125 
Leeson, Paul D., 157 
Lemoult, Stephanie C., 89 
Loft, Michael S., 97, 105 
McCamley, Andrew, 141 

Mor, Satbir, 177 
Mowlem, Timothy J., 97, 105 
Rae, Duncan R., 133 
Rathore, R., 183 
Ranu, Brindaban C., 183 
Redpath, James, 133 
Richardson, Paul F., 89 
Roberts, Brian P., 1 I7 
Roberts, Stanley M., 89 
Rose, Janet E., 157 
Saha, Manika, 183 
Saini, Ashok, 177 
Savage, David S., 133 
Scherf, Sabine, 93 

Sleigh, Thomas, 133 
Standen, Stephen P., 141, 

Sumiya, Sanae, 167 
Takahashi, Hiroshi, 11 1 
Temme, Oliver, 125 
Tocher, Derek A,, 117 
Widdowson, David A., 97, 

Williams, David J., 105 
Yadav, Narender S., 177 
Yamano, Yumiko, 167 
Yamauchi, Takayasu, I 1  1 

149 

105 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

V 



Forthcoming Articles in Perkin Transactions I 

Keynote Article: Tetrathiafulvalene: a Catalyst for Sequential RadicaWolar Reactions 
R. Fletcher, C. Lampard and J. A. Murphy 

Synthesis of Optically Active Azetidine-2,4-dicarboxylic Acid and Related Chiral Auxiliaries for Asymmetric Synthesis 
Y. Yamamoto, J. Hoshino, J. Hiraoka, Y. Hata and S. Sawada 

Facile Transphosphatidylation of Phospholipids catalysed by a Lipid-coated Phospholipase D in Organic Solvents 
Y. Okahata, K.-I. Niikura and K. Ijiro 

Synthesis of the Building Blocks W-Fmoc-0-[a-D-Ac,GalNg-( 1 +3)-a-D-Ac2GalNg]-Thr-OPfp and W-Fmoc-U-[a-D- 
Ac,GalNp( 1 -+6)-a-D-Ac2GalNg1-Thr-OPfp and their Application in the Solid Phase Glycopeptide Synthesis of Core 5 and 
Core 7 Mucin 0-Glycopeptides H. Paulsen, S. Rio-Anneheim, M. Meldal and K. Bock 

Syntheses of 2-Ethyl-8-methyl-l,7-dioxaspiro[5.5lundecanols W. Kitching, M.F. Jacobs, B.D. Suthers and A. Hubener 

Stereocontrolled Synthesis of Fluorosqualenes and Fluoroepoxysqualenes as Inhibitors of Squalene Epoxidase and 
2,3-Oxidosqualene Cyclase L. Cattel, M. Ceruti, S. Amisano, P. Milla, F. Viola, F. Rocco and M. Jung 

Free-radical Cyclisations of 2-Aminoalka-2,5-dienenitriles J.-M. Fang and C.-C. Yang 

Synthesis of Bridged Thiazolium Salts as Models for Thiamin F.J. Leeper and D.H.C. Smith 

Homochiral 2,3-Epoxy Sulfides - Powerful New Synthetic Building Blocks providing Stereoselective Access to 2,3-Epoxy 
Sulfoxides, 2,3-Dihydroxy Sulfoxides and E-y-Hydroxy-a$-Unsaturated Sulfoxides and Sulfones 
C.M. Rayner, M. Thornton-Pett and A.D. Westwell 

Preparation and Oxidative Doping Studies of Bis-thienyl Polyenes Stabilized by Alkyl Group Substitution 
C.W. Spangler and M. He 

Reaction of 4a-Methyl-l,2,3,4-tetrahydro-4aH-carbazole with Grignard Reagents: Evidence for Radical Alkylation to the 
cis-4a,9a-Isomer J.G. Rodriguez and A. Urrutia 

Radioiodinated Gibberellin Photoaffinity Probes M.H. Beale, R. Hooley, M.J. Lewis, S.J. Smith and J.L. Ward 

Preparation of 2-Chlorobuta-l,3-diene Derivatives through Dichlorocyclopropanation of Allylsilanes followed by Desilylation 
M. Mitani, Y. Kobayashi and K. Koyama 

Selective Ether Cleavages: Simple Routes Yielding Di- and Tri-functionalised Hexaalkoxytriphenylenes 
H. Ringsdorf, P. Henderson, L. Haubling, F. Closs and P. Schuhmacher 

Synthesis of the Selective Muscarinic Agonist (3R)-3-(6-Chloropyrazin-2-y1)- l-azabicyclo[2.2.2]octane 
S.H.B. Wright, M.S. Ashwood, A.W. Gibson, P.G. Houghton, G.R. Humphrey and D.C. Roberts 

Purine Isosteres with Bridgehead Nitrogen. Part 1. Two Independent Syntheses of the 1,2,4-Triazolo[ 1,5-a]l,3,5-triazine 
Ring System leading to a Range of Substituents in the 2, 5 and 7 Positions 
P.W.R. Caulkett, G. Jones, M. McPartlin, N.D. Renshaw, S.K. Stewart and B. Wright 

Studies on Fused Pyrimidine Derivatives. Part 14. Formation and Transformation of [4+2]Cycloadducts, 
Cyclohepta[g]quinazoline Derivatives, by the Reaction of 7-(Arylamino)- 1,3-dimethyl-5,6-dimethylene-5,6-dihydropyrimidine- 
2,4(1H,3H)-diones with Tropone M. Noguchi, K. Ikuno, T. Kobayashi, T. Harada and A. Kakehi 

Studies on Fused Pyrimidine Derivatives. Part 15. Features and Mechanistic Considerations of the Reaction of 
7-(Alkylamino)-5,6-dimethylene-5,6-dihydropyrimidine-2,4( lH,3H)-diones with Tropone 
M. Noguchi, T. Kobayashi, K. Ikuno and A. Kakehi 

Structure of Cereulide, a Cyclic Dodecadepsipeptide Toxin from Bacillus cereus and Studies on NMR Characteristics of its 
Alkali Metal Complexes Including a Conformational Structure of the K' Complex 
M. Isobe, S. Suwan, I. Ohtani, N. Agata, M. Mori and M. Ohta 

Total Synthesis of Antibacterial Clerodane, 16-Hydroxycleroda-3,13( 14)Zdien- 15,16-olide 
H. Hagiwara, K. home and H. Uda 



JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I 

CO M M U N I CAT1 0 N S 



NORTH AMERICAN AUTHORS 
Please submit your Perkin Communications 

and Articles to 
Professor Tomas Hudlicky 

North American Associate Editor 
Department of Chemistry 

Virginia Tech 
Blacksburg 

VA24061-0212 
USA 

COPIES OF CITED ARTICLES 

The Royal Society of Chemistry Library can usually supply copies of cited articles. For further details contact: The Library, Royal 
Society of Chemistry, Burlington House, Piccadilly, London UK WIV OBN. Tel +44 (0) 71 437 8656. Fax: +44 (0) 71 287 9798. 
Telecom Gold 84: BURZIO. Electronic Mailbox (Internet) LIBRARY @RSC.ORG 
If the material is not available from the Society’s Library, the staff will be pleased to advise on its availability from other sources. 
Please note that copies are not available from the RSC at Thomas Graham House, Cambridge. 




